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Eccleston C.E. Aided Primary School 
"Let your light shine" - Matthew 5:16 

Friday 19th June 2025 

Dear Parents and Carers, 

I hope you're all enjoying this busy summer term! There's so much happening at Eccleston CE Primary, 
and I'm excited to share what's coming up.  

We're celebrating Science Week on 7th July, and it's going to be fantastic! This is a wonderful chance 
for our pupils to explore STEM subjects in an exciting, hands-on way. If any parents or community 
members work in STEM fields - whether that's medicine, dentistry, veterinary work, nursing, IT, 
engineering, or anything number-related - we'd love you to come in and share what you do with our 
pupils. It's amazing how much children learn from hearing about real careers and seeing how their 
school subjects connect to the working world.  If you’re able to get involved, please contact Mrs Frank 
on lfrank@ecclestonprimary.cheshire.sch.uk. 

Our brilliant PTA has another creative fundraiser happening this Wednesday after school. You can buy 
wooden blocks for £3 each, and pupils can decorate them with anything inspired by "Nature and the 
World." All decorated blocks need to be back by 9th July, then Laura Long and her father will varnish 
them before they go up on our special wall in the nature garden. What's fantastic is that every penny 
raised goes straight towards materials for developing our nature garden.  

Sports Week was absolutely brilliant! Huge thanks to Mr Christmas for organising such a packed 
programme. We had Kixx on Monday, gymnastics and orienteering on Tuesday, House of Dance on 
Wednesday, Year 6 pupils leading sessions on Thursday, and Friday's competition designed by pupils 
Ethan and Archie. It was wonderful seeing our older pupils take the lead and mentor the younger 
ones.  

The PTA topped off the week perfectly with ice cream on Friday - the pupils were thrilled! Thanks to 
everyone who supported this lovely end to our sporting week. 

Best regards, 

Kathryn Rees-Wright 
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Dates 

Tuesday 24th June - Jeanette Howe in leading Worship 
Wednesday 25th June – Sports Day Reserve 
Monday 30th June – Wednesday 2nd July – Badgers Residential to Condover Hall 
 
Friday 4th July in the afternoon and Tuesday 8th July in the morning – Move up to New Class 
Transition Day  
Thursday 10th July at 10.30am – Y6 Primary Leavers Service at Chester Cathedral 
Wednesday 16th July to Thursday 17th July – Squirrels residential to Burwardsley 
Friday 18th July – whole school trip t the Eaton Estate with a service lead by Rev’d Torr 
Sunday 20th July - Messy Church 10.45am at Eccleston 
Tuesday 22nd July – Last Day and Y6 Leavers’ Service lead by Rev’d Torr 
 
Sunday 17th August – Messy Church Picnic in Eccleston Church Garden 10.45am 
 
Wednesday 3rd September – Children return to school 
Sunday 21st September - Messy Church 10.45am at Pulford 
 
Sunday 19th October - Messy Church 10.45am at Eccleston 
Friday 24th October – Last Day 
 
Tuesday 4th November – Children return after half term 
Sunday 16th November - Messy Church 10.45am at Pulford 
 
Friday 19th December – 1.30pm Christmas Service in St Mary’s Church 
Sunday 21st December - Messy Church 10.45am at Eccleston 
 
Tuesday 6th January – children return after Christmas holiday 
 
Friday 13th February – Last Day 
 
Monday 23rd February - Children return after half term 
 
Wednesday 1st April – Last Day 
 
Monday 20th April - children return after Easter holiday 
 
Friday 22nd May – Last Day 
 
Tuesday 2nd June - Children return after half term 
 
Wednesday 22nd July – Last day – break up for summer 
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